

MODZER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PAR Roofing Co., Inc. 543 Washington Avenue

Huntington, WV 25701

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for FRONUMBER Quotation

FOR12008

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF FORESTRY CLEMENTS STATE TREE NURSERY

624 FORESTRY DRIVE WEST COLUMBIA, WV

DATE PH		IER	MS OF SAL	E	20.000.000	SHIP.VIA		F.O.8,		EIGHT TERMS
02/24/					Best	Way		Job Site	Paid	d
BID OPENING DAT	TE: 0:	3/21/2	012	BAAN WYS	I.V.	BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM	0.7 d. a.c dan extreme and a 7.
LÍNÉ	QUAN	TITY	ÜQB	CAT, NO.	ırı	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			*************				800   2003			
0001		7	a	-	20 65					
0001	1	1	5	,	70-65				1	
	ROOFING		א אדד יס די	D GITE	וביות אובים	DAT	_		-	
	MOOF TING	, GALV	HIVIZE	D SHE	er mer	LAL				
1	1	- 1								
	1	1	B	EOHES	T FOR	MOITATOUQ	NT			
		- 1	19	пбопр	1 POR	QUOTATIO	"			
1	THE WEST	r vtrg	ATUL	STATE	PITRCE	ISTNG DIVI	TSTO	N FOR THE		
						ISION OF				
								EQUIRED IN		
								ACE ASPHALT		
1						ECIFICATIO				
	1	- 1								
		1		MAND	ATORY	PRE-BID				
									1	
								/12 AT 10:30A	M'	
ł	624 FOR	ESTRY	DRIVE	, WES	r corr	JMBIA, WV	258	27. ALL		
	INTERES	red Par	RTIES	ARE	REQUIR	RED TO ATT	LEND	THIS MEETING		
	PATTORE	TO AT	LEND	THE M	ANDATO	DRY PRE-BI	ID S	HALL RESULT I	N	
	DLSQUAL.	LFICATI	TON O	F THE	BID.	NO ONE E	PERS	ON MAY		
	REPRESE	A.I. MOK	S THA	N ONE	BIDDE	SR.				
	A TO TO TO TO TO	TDANCE	aman	n	r nn 1	(ADD AVIATE		E FOR ATT		
	POTENTIA							E FOR ALL		
								SERVE AS THE THE MANDATOR		
	PRE-BID	FATI	TIDE	TO DD	OUTDE	YOUR COME	AMA	THE MANDATOR		OFN IFF
		WITTATE	MAK S	E ON	THE AT	TOOK COME	SHE	ET WILL RESUL		CEIVEL
	IN DISOR	JALTET	OTTA	V OF	THE BY	D THE S	TATE	E WILL NOT	4	
	ACCEPT A	ANY OT	HER D	OCUME	NTATIC	N TO VERT	LEA	ATTENDANCE.	00101413	0 15 21111 2
	THE BIDI	DER IS	RESP	ONSIB	LE FOR	ENSURING	G TH	EY HAVE	2017 1117	Y 17 AMII: 2
								ATTENDANCE		
								TATE AGENCY	11/11/	J.RCHASIL.
						SILITY FOR				
		1			()		1000 10			ASION
		$\Lambda$ $\Lambda$		SEERE	VERSE BIDE	FOR TERMS AND		IONS	l	
SIGNATURE TO	1901 u 1	Llm				TELEPHONE 2 O 4	EDE	0710		7 2012
TITLE	- y					1 304-	-525	-9710		7, 2012
Presi	d∳nt (		55-06	55932	6			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REQNUMBER Guotation FOR12008

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF FORESTRY CLEMENTS STATE TREE NURSERY

624 FORESTRY DRIVE WEST COLUMBIA, WV

DATE PRINTED 02/24/2012	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB:	FREIGHTTERMS
	3/21/2012	BTD C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
50000000000000000000000000000000000000	VIIIY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
ADDITIO	TO COMPLETE THE THE REQUEST TO A PROPERTY TO THE PROPERTY OF T	B PRE-BID ATTENDA HAT ALL POTENTIAL ND FAX NUMBER.	NCE SHEET. IN BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE STA LATE, B FORTION FIDDERS FORTION CF THE	RTING TIME FOR OUT PRIOR TO THE OF THE PRE-BID WHO ARRIVE AFT OF THE PRE-BID	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BID DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTE ER CONCLUSION OF , BUT DURING ANY T BE PERMITTED TO	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
(1) HE THE BID THE BID THE BID THE BID	OR SHE IS AUTHOR OR ANY DOCUMENT DER, (2) THAT HE DER IN A CONTRAC DER HAS PROPERLE S THAT MAY REQUE	THIS BID IS CERT RIZED BY THE BIDD IS RELATED THERET OR SHE IS AUTHO CTUAL RELATIONSHI Y REGISTERED WITH IRE REGISTRATION.	ER TO EXECUTE O ON BEHALF OF RIZED TO BIND P, AND (3) THAT	
TION FO REQUIRE SUBMIT THE BID MUST BE OF THE CLE 1D, TO SUBM	R A PUBLIC IMPROSE EACH VENDOR TO SELECT THE SAME TIME.  THE ENCLOSED IN SIGNED AND SUBSECTION OF THE SELECT THE SIGNED DISTRIBUTED.	1D-5 PROVIDES THA EVEMENT CONSTRUCT HAT SUBMITS A BID E AN AFFIDAVIT OF DRUG-FREE WORKPLA MITTED WITH THE B ANCE WITH THE PRO THE WEST VIRGINIA RUG-FREE WORKPLAC N DISQUALIFICATIO	ION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH CE AFFIDAVIT ID AS EVIDENCE VISIONS OF ARTI CODE. FAILURE E AFFIDAVIT WITH	
NOTICE 'WITHIN :	TO PROCEED: THE	IS CONTRACT IS TO  AFTER THE NOTIC EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	BE PERFORMED E TO PROCEED NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for BEQNUMBER Quotation

FOR12008

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HAUL REYNOLDS

04-558-0468 DIVISION OF FORESTRY

CLEMENTS STATE TREE NURSERY 624 FORESTRY DRIVE Ö

WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25827-8686 304-675-1820

SHIP VIA F,O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE 02/24/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/21/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MASON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS! COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (KX) INSURANCE: SUCCESFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LEABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO IBSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Guotation FOR1.2008

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF FORESTRY CLEMENTS STATE TREE NURSERY

624 FORESTRY DRIVE WEST COLUMBIA, WV

		TER	MS OF SAL	t	SHII	, viv	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TEHMS
02/24/2012   BID OPENING DATE: 03/21/2012					D.T.D. O	DENTING BIME	0.1	2.0.DM	
<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	0650050000000000000		OAT			PENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	OAT, NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		ÁMOUNT
16	HELIBNIEH	PROOF	OF B	HTT.DE	RS RTSK	- AT.T. RT	SK INSURANCE I	.M	
							F THE CONTRACT		
1	111100	111 220		1.000	01 1112			•	
1 (	XX) BC	NDS:	FIVE	PERCE	NT (5%)	OF THE T	OTAL AMOUNT OF	P	
l i	HE BID						RGINIA, SHALL		
							THE SUCCESSFU		
E	IDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURNI	SH A PER	RFORMANCE	BOND AND LABO	R/	
							THE CONTRACT.		
							CERTIFIED CHEC	ĽK,	
1	RREVOC	ABLE I	ETTER	OF C	REDIT, C	OR BOND F	URNISHED BY A		
5	OLVENT	SURET	X COM	PANY	AUTHORTS	ED TO DO	BUSINESS IN T	HE	
							EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS	)	
							HECKS ARE NOT		
							PERFORMANCE		
	12 254				RIAL BON		L DAG GAGARAGE		
		TE EILEO	1212						
1 (	XX) MA	INTENA	NCE B	OND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BO	M	
							EQUIREMENT OF		
T	HE SUC	CESSFU	L VEN	DOR.					
12	 EV. 11	/00							
•		., 00							
19	хнтвтт	7							
	 XOMESTI	C ALUM	TNUM.	GLAS	S & STEI	EL IN PUB	LIC WORKS		
	ROJECI								
							-19-1 ET.,	*	
							RECONSTRUCTION	1,	
l P	TIBLTC	MODKG	PEPATK	e ane	COST TS	. OK MAIN	TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND	1	
							ST OF STEEL IS		
							,000 POUNDS OF		
							PT ONLY ALUMIN		
				ODUCT	S PRODUC	CED IN TH	E UNITED STATE		
	1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS		
SIGNATURE	1.000					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REGNUMBER FOR 12008

......BVGE..... 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF FORESTRY CLEMENTS STATE TREE NURSERY

624 FORESTRY DRIVE WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25827-8686 304-675-1820

DATE PRINTED TO	RM9 OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/21/	2012	DTD OI	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT.	ITEM NUMBER	:UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FOR USE AT T COMESTIC ALU THE PRODUCT	HE SITE OF MINUM, GLAS IS LESS THA	ACHINERY OR EQUID PUBLIC WORKS SHADES OR STEEL, UNLESS OF LESS	LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000	
ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT C CNLY IF DOME	Y IF THE CONABLE. SUCHIGHER THAN THE DOMES BE SUPPLIED AS AREA", AS THE BOOLD THE BOOLD BO	GLASS OR STEEL PRICE OF DOMESTIC PRICE CHICAGO TO SUNREASE THE BID PRICE FOR PRODUCED IN PRODUCED IN PREIGN PRODUCTS MADE PRODUCTS.	RODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED	
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES T ALUMINUM, GI THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY R REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDIN HAT THERE E ASS OR STEE EST BID DOM EQUEST, IN THE LOWEST MUST INDICA	OF A CONTRACT UNITED OF THE STATE OF THE XISTS A BID FOR ILL THAT IS REASON, ESTIC PRODUCTS, INTELL BID FOR SUCH DONOR IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR STE	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
EXHIBIT 9		CKNOWLEDGEMENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOWI	AND/OR AGENCY SHONG SCHEDULE IN IS DENDA FOR STATE OF VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	SSUING AGENCIES:	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BFONUMBER Guotation FOR12008

- PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF FORESTRY CLEMENTS STATE TREE NURSERY

624 FORESTRY DRIVE WEST COLUMBIA, WV

02/24/2012	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
	3/21/2012	RTD O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUAN		ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
AND A LI AND SPEC AND LIST PURCHASI SEND A C	EST OF ALL PARTI CIFICATIONS FOR F SHALL BE FORWA ING DIVISION. T	RDED TO THE BUYE HE ARCHITECT/ENG NDUM TO THE STAT	CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM R IN THE STATE INEER SHALL ALS	
INTEREST OPENING	TED PARTIES AND, DATE. ANY ADDE THIN FOURTEEN (	ND THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, E NDUM SHOULD BE R 14) DAYS PRIOR T	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS DIVISION THAT AS SHALL AS EXCEPTION	AND SUBMITTED  N. FHE SAME  PPLY FO THE C  LSO APPLY TO AN  DN MAY BE FOR AN	BE FORMALLY ACK TO THE STATE RULES AND REG RIGINAL BIDDING ADDENDUM DOCUMEN ADDENDUM THAT I G A BID OPENING	PURCHASING ULATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR TH	
REV. 11/	/96			
EXHIBIT	1.0			
ADDENDUM	4 ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	ır		
		CEIPT OF THE FOL		
		DE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION		
MIL PROPO	אטאם, פוואים אויט/	DY PERCTATON	EIC.	
ADDENDUM	M NOS.			
	SEE AF	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		NTC
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	0/	ATE.
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BFONUMBER Guotation FOR12008

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF PAUL REYNOLDS 304-558-0468

DIVISION OF FORESTRY CLEMENTS STATE TREE NURSERY

624 FORESTRY DRIVE WEST COLUMBIA, WV

DATE PRO	*********	********	71	ERMS OF SAI	E		\$H	AIV. SII			J.	0.0,		FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE			] 03/21/	/2012					BID C	ושכונ	NITNO	ттмп	0.1	:30PM
LINE			NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO		ITEM	NUMBE				IIT:PRICE		AMOUNT
					NO									
	NO.	1.		3-19	1.2		No.	6 _	5-2-	12				
	NO.	2	į	3-26	-1.2		No.	7	5-7-	12				
	NO.	3	,	4-10	-1.2									
	NO.	4		4-17										
	NO.	5	,	4-26	-1.2									
				THAT MAY BI										
	REPI CRAI AND INFO SPEO	RESE L DI ANY ORMA CIFI PAR	ENTATION CCATIC	ing Co	E OR LD BE ONNET IN W AN OF	ASSU TWEI IS VRIT: FIC:	UMED EN V NOT ING IAL	TO ENDO BIN AND ADDE	BE MA OR'S R ODING. ADDED	DE REPI C TO IS	DURI RESEN ONLY THE BINI	ING A TATI THE		
			17,.	2.01.2					DAT	Œ				
	REV	. 11	./96	CON	TRACI	ors	LIC	ENSE	E					
	PERS STA' LICI LICI	SONS FE M ENSI ENSE	DESI NG BO AF	EA STATERING TO SELECTION TO SE	O PER NSED. EMPO IONS THE	FORM TH WERI FOR WEST	M CO HE W ED T A C	NTRA EST O IS ONTR RGIN	CTING VIRGI SSUE I RACTOR IIA DI	WC THE SS I	ORK I A CON CONI LICEN	IN TH TRAC TRACT ISE M	IS TORS ORS AY BE	
SIGNATURE					SEE HE	SCHAIN	BIUE FC		AS AND CO EPHONE	WUN	ONS		DATE	
TITLE				FEIN							Al	DDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

FOR12008

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAUL REYNOLDS

304-558-0468

DIVISION OF FORESTRY
CLEMENTS STATE TREE NURSERY
624 FORESTRY DRIVE

WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25827-8686 304-675-1820

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA	F,O B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2012				
CONTROL   CONT	/21/2012	BID C	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTI	TY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DAPTTOT.	COMPIES BUILDI	NG 3, ROOM 319,	CHADI EGEON MA	
25305.	TELEPHONE: (304	) 558-7890	CHARDESTON, WV	
	(50)	, 550 , 650 ,		
WEST VIRO	GINIA STATE COL	E 21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
PROSPECT:	IVE BIDDER TO 1	NCLUDE THE CONTR	ACTORS	
LICENSE I	NUMBER ON THEIR	BID.		
HTDDDD M	0 001/27 5555			
HIDDER TO	O COMPLETE:			
CONTRACTO	ORS NAME:	PAR Roofing Co	., Inc.	
JONTRACIO	ORD IVANIS,		********	
CONTRACTO	ORS LICENSE NO.	WV 002970		
		2000 MA NO VIZZEZ (1860 NO 1981) BO 1880 VIZZEZ (1860 NO 1981) BO		
THE SUCCI	ESSFUL BIDDER W	ILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
		RS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHAS	SE ORDER/CONTRA	CT		
1	700	LICABLE LAW		
1	APP	PTCWRPF PWM		
THE WEST	VIRGINIA STATE	CODE. PURCHASTN	G DIVISION RULES	
		E INFORMATION PR		
THE "REQU	JEST FOR QUOTAT	ION" ISSUED BY T	HE PURCHASING	
DIVISION	IS THE SOLE AU	THORITY GOVERNIN	G THIS	
PROCUREMI	ENT.	And the state of t	Dis Commence and C	
			Redebut Tokusstanssensasse 25. — — —	
ANY INFO	RMATION PROVIDE	D IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
ANY OTHER	SOURCE, VERBA	L OR WRITTEN, WH	ICH CONTRADICTS	
DESCRIBE	THE THE VECKNALT	ON PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	THE SOURCES AS	
EFFECT.	TIN THE ABOVE	PAKAGKAPH LS VOI	ON AND OF NO	
		14		
BANKRUPTO	CY: IN THE EVE	NT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKE	RUPTCY PROTECTI	ON, THE STATE MA	Y DEEM THE	
CONTRACT	NULL AND VOID,	AND TERMINATE S	UCH CONTRACT	
WITHOUT E	FURTHER ORDER.			
		THE KHANA BAN BAN TO TO THE	(A-0412-17A	
SIGNATURE	SEE RE)	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS:	
TITLE	Iron			
l	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

FOR12008

**BVGE** 9

PAUL REYNOLDS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: \$04-558-0468

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF FORESTRY CLEMENTS STATE TREE NURSERY

624 FORESTRY DRIVE WEST COLUMBIA, WV 25827-8686 304-675-1820

02/24/2012	TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B; FREIGHT TERMS
	/2012 BID	OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT:
REV. 5/2009		
	NOTICE	
A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
PURCHA BUILDI		
	ASHINGTON STREET, EAST STON, WV 25305-0130	
THE BID SHO	ULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CO	ON ON THE FACE OF
SEALED BID		
BUYER:	PAUL REYNOLDS	FILE 43
REQ. NO.:	FØR12008	
BID OPENING	DATE: 03/21/2012	
BID OPENING	TIME: 01:30 P.M.	
PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT	IDE A PAX NUMBER IN CASE IT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID:	I IS NECESSARY
_304-5	25-9760	
CONCERNING	T OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT
Roger	Johnson	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	CONDITIONS DATE
TITLE	FEIN	
		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

#### REVISED ATTACHMENT C FOR12008

Bid Specifications for Auxiliary Packing House and Shop Building and Related Repairs West Virginia Division of Forestry

1. ORIGINAL SCOPE OF WORK: All inclusive cost of installation of (metal roofing) system.

a. Auxiliary Packing House	\$ 69,900.00
Linear foot price for gutters/downspouts	\$ 9.20
Per square foot price for underlayment boards	\$ 2.50
Per square root price for underlayment boards	Т

b. Shop House	\$ 38,830.00
Linear foot price for gutters/downspouts	\$ 9.20
Per square foot price for underlayment boards	\$_2.50

2. Alternative Bid: All inclusive cost of installation of (asphalt shingles.)

a. Auxiliary Packing House	\$ 29,900.00		
Linear foot price for gutters/downspouts	\$_9,20		
Per square foot price for underlayment boards	\$ 2.50		

b. Shop House	\$16,800.00
Linear foot price for gutters/downspouts	\$ 9.20
Per square foot price for underlayment boards	\$_2.50

WV DOF reserves the right to grant a partial award for this purchase order. Revised 4/24/2012

Agency Purchasing	
REQ.P.O#FOR12008	
Bond # 25345	

#### **BID BOND**

			ne undersigned, Par Rooting Co., Inc, as Principal, and American Southern Insurance Company
	of Reynoldsburg		, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Kansas		oal office in the City of Atlanta,	
	That to pinton	he penal sum of Seven Thousand F	ive Hundred and No/100 (\$\frac{7,500.00}{}) for the payment of which
			es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well all	Tituly to be made, we joi	Tilly and severally bind ourselve	55, our riens, aurimistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the ah	nove obligation is such that whe	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departo			d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
50		al Roofing to Replace Asphalt	
		, ,	•
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be	rejected, or	
L			Ill enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
nereto a	and snall furnish any othe ent created by the accer	er bonds and insurance require stance of said bid, then this obli	d by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in ful
force ar	nd effect. It is expressly	understood and agreed that the	liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
exceed	the penal amount of this	obligation as herein stated.	
	The Surety for the value	ue received, hereby stimulates a	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	paired or affected by any	extension of the time within wh	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive n	otice of any such extens	ion.	
	IN WITNESS WHERE	DF, Principal and Surety have h	nereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
have ca	used their corporate sea	ls to be affixed hereunto and th	nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
17th	_day of May	, 20 12	
,			
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Par Roofing Co., Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By Roger bluss
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			President
			(Title)
Surety (	Corporate Seal		American Southern Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			.// .
			- HM
			Attorney-in-Fact Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 3715 Northside Parkway, NW

Bldg. 400, Suite 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30327 Mailing Address: P. O. Box 723030

Atlanta, GA 31139-0030

#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio: Cheryl L. Torrao of Lutz, Florida; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Melanie J. Stokes of Atlanta, Georgia; Jason S. Centrella of Jacksonville, Florida; Brian Clark of Matthews, North Carolina; Michael K. Thompson of Atlanta, Georgia; Julie Klinner of Birmingham, Alabama; Kelley E.M. Nys of Decatur, Georgia; or Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (one million dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future. with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 4th day of February, 2011, S

By:

Attest:

Gail A. Lee. Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 4th day of February, 2011, before me personally came Scott G. Thompson to me known, who being by me duly sworn, fild depose and say that he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Southern Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization,

STATE OF GEORGIA

SS:

COUNTY OF FULTON

Candace T. Cheatham Notary Public, State of Georgia ( Qualified in DeKalb County

Commission Expires December 7, 2013

American Southern Insurance Company

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 17th day of

Vice President

Power 25345

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

	STATE O	F	West Virgin	nia		
S	COUNTY	OF _	Cabell	, TO-WIT	7:	
	I, Roger state as f			_, after being	first duly sworn, depos	e and
	1. I a	m an	employee of _	PAR Roofin	g Co., Inc. (Company Name)	; and,
	2. I d	o her	eby attest that	PAR Roof	ing Co., Inc. (Company Name)	
					orkplace policy and that <i>ginia Cod</i> e §21-1D-5,	such
	The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
				PAR ROO	fing Co., Inc. (Company Name)	
				. ,	esident	
				Date: Ma	у 17, 2012	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>17th</u> day of <u>May 2012</u>					y 2012.	
	THUS HE	Offi Nota State of Sunny PAR R 543 Was Huntingto mmission	cial Seal ry Public West Virginia Leigh Day tooling Inc. shington Ave. in, WV 25701 Expires July 22, 2020	Ly 22, 2  JUN  SUBMITTED	MY FUGDO (Notary Public) WITH THE BID IN OF	RDER TO
	COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					
	THE BID		VALIE DID	GIVILL REGO	m. all bab (of that Auf	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: PAR Roofing Co., Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Roger Julius	Date: May 17, 2012
State of West Virginia	
County of, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{17}$ day	of <u>May</u> , 20_12
My Commission expires July 22	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC SUMMY FUGLE Vag